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2026 Base Fee Schedule
Restaurant, 0-15 Seats	 $970.00

Restaurant, 16-50 Seats	 $1,150.00

Restaurant, 51-150 Seats	 $1,290.00

Restaurant, Over 150 Seats	 $1,545.00

Restaurant, Bed & Breakfast	 $420.00

Restaurant, Limited Service (Prepackaged Items Only)	 $890.00

Restaurant Plan Review, New Construction	 $1,265.00

Restaurant Plan Review, Remodel 	 $1,185.00

Restaurant Plan Review, Rush New Construction	 $3,780.00

Restaurant Plan Review, Rush Remodel	 $3,565.00

Recheck Fee	 $270.00

Restaurants

Other Fees May Apply.  Call 503-988-3400 for additional information or to acquire a complete fee schedule.

Consultation (Per hour)	 $265.00

Mobile, All Classes I, II, III	 $760.00

Mobile, All Classes IV	 $920.00

Mobile Plan Review, All Classes 	 $790.00

Mobile Plan Review, Rush All Classes 	 $2,380.00

Mobile Units

2-9 Units Permit	 $540.00

10 Units and Over Permit	 $720.00

Food Cart Pod Plan Review	 $770.00

Food Cart Pods

Commissary Servicing Mobile Units	 $720.00

Warehouse	 $630.00

Commissary and Warehouse

Pool/Spa 1 to 2 	 $1,170.00

Pool/Spa (over 2 same location )	 $410.00

Pool/Spa 1 or 2 Seasonal 	 $600.00

Pool/Spa (over 2 same location) Seasonal 	 $410.00

Pools and Spas

1-25 Units	 $490.00

26-50 Units	 $505.00

51-75 Units	 $610.00

76-100 Units	 $650.00

101 Units and over ($680.00 + $1.00 Each Additional Unit)	 $680.00

Bed/Breakfast Accommodations	 $305.00

Hotels and Motels

Temporary Event, 1 - 30 Day Single Event	 $210.00

Temporary Event, 30 Day Intermittent	 $210.00

Temporary Event, 90 Day Seasonal	 $210.00

Temporary Event, Late Fee	 $100.00

Out of County Mobile Unit	 $25.00

Administrative Service Fee (Annual Fee for Benevolent Organizations)	 $50.00

Operational Review For Seasonal and Intermittent	 $140.00

Temporary Restaurants


